PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5680845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLIVIA N. SERDAREVIC	08/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTIMAL ACUITY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7801 COMFORT COVE	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78731	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61843255
Application Number:	61903213
Patent Number:	9545339
Patent Number:	9532904
Patent Number:	9526656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)901-0330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-901-0220
Email: EBuff@EDBuff.com

Correspondent Name: ERNEST D. BUFF & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 231 SOMERVILLE ROAD

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0611.7	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERNEST D. BUFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Ernest D. Buff/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=0611-7- PatentAssignmentNotarized-August-13-19#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050128 FRAME: 0970

505634039

source=0611-7- PatentAssignmentNotarized-August-13-19#page2.tif source=0611-7- PatentAssignmentNotarized-August-13-19#page3.tif source=0611-7- PatentAssignmentNotarized-August-13-19#page4.tif

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Olivia N. Serdarevic, MD, residing at 45 Reservoir Road, P.O. Box 240, Goshen, New York 10924 ("ASSIGNOR") is an inventor of the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A (attached hereto and incorporated by reference) ("PATENT PORTFOLIO");

WHEREAS, Optimal Acuity Corporation, a Texas corporation with its principal place of business at 7801 Comfort Cove, Austin, Texas 78731 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENT PORTFOLIO;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into certain Patent Assignment Agreements pursuant to which ASSIGNOR agreed to assign, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENT PORTFOLIO to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms of the Patent Assignment Agreements, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT PORTFOLIO in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said applications including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENT PORTFOLIO (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the PATENT PORTFOLIO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on the $\frac{13}{2}$ day of $\frac{13}{2}$ and $\frac{13}{2}$ day of $\frac{13}{2}$ day of

[Signature and Notary to Follow.]

-

Confirmatory Patent Assignment (cont.)

ASSIGNOR

By: Oh) (eder.

Name: Olivia N. Serdarevic, MD

State of New York)ss.
County of (Nanha)

SUSAN I LAKIS

Notary Fublic - State of New York

NO. 01LA6259770

Qualified in Orange County

My Commission Expires©4114 10 20

On this day AUGUAT 13 , 2019 before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Olivia N. Serdarevic, MD, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual who signed the foregoing document as an ASSIGNOR and acknowledged to me that he executed he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by such signature, the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: 04/16/2020

Signature of Notary Public

EXHIBIT A

PATENT PORTFOLIO

Title	Country	Filing Date	Application	Patent No.
Laser Devices for Corneal Shaping and Methods of Use Thereof	U.S.	7/5/2013	No. 61/843,255	N/A
Laser Devices for Corneal Shaping and Methods of Use Thereof	U.S.	11/12/2013	61/903.213	NA
Corneal Vitrification, Methods and Devices to Produce Corneal Vitrification and Methods of Use Thereof	U.S.	10/13/2014	14/512.952	9.545,339
Comeal Vitrification. Methods and Devices to Produce Conteal Vitrification and Methods of Use Thereof	U.S.	3/31/2015	14/674,896	9.532,904
Corneal Vitrification, Methods and Devices to Produce Corneal Vitrification and Methods of Use Thereof	U.S.	3/31/2015	14/674,992	9,526,686
Corneal Vitrification, Methods and Devices to Produce Corneal Vitrification and Methods of Use Thereof	Canada	5/11/2016	2,930,417	2.930.417
Corneal Vitrification. Methods and Devices to Produce Corneal Vitrification and Methods of Use Therent	Canada	7/16/2018	3.011,433	N/A

3

Title	Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Patent No.
Comeal Vitrification. Methods and Devices to Produce Comeal Vitrification and Methods of Use Thereof	China	7/12/2016	201480072971.5	N/A,
Corneal Vitrification, Methods and Devices to Produce Corneal Vitrification and Methods of Use Thereof	Europe	6/10/2016	14862449.7	N/A
Corneal Vitrification, Methods and Devices to Produce Corneal Vitrification and Methods of Use Thereof	India	6/8/2016	201647019680	N/A
Corneal Vitrification, Methods and Devices to Produce Corneal Vitrification and Methods of Usa Thereof	Japan	5/11/2016	2016-530964	N/A

4